
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For July 2, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

19-JUN-2025 13:21Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8858787

8894703

8906207

8906802

8906966

8912745

8914025

8914083

8914687

8914754

8921973

8925185

Case

O'BRIEN, BRADY THOMAS

JEFFREY, KHRISTA MARIE

SHUTE, DIANE ROSE

PATEL, PAL

SOHI, KARAMJIT SINGH

DEVANOOR, ASHWIN CHANDER

NEMR, MADONA

LEBLANC, RYERSON JOSEPH

TAYLOR, SHERYL-LYNN

ANKIT KUMAR, NONE

STENTAFORD, KRISTEN THOMAS

ARSENAULT, MELANIE LEANN

Name

977706-1

1016637-1

331391-3

988960-2

1007037-1

877407-6

856899-1

1019979-2

258724-2

1017200-1

264667-6

584404-3

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For July 2, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

19-JUN-2025 13:23Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8879219

8879926

8893804

8897721

8907367

8913147

8913181

8914711

8914962

8921747

8922031

8922597

8923718

8926681

Case

SMITH, TIMOTHY VALENTINE

PICKETT, CALEB DANIEL

OSBORNE, OBEDIAH-SCOTT RHYS

CALMES, CARLA R

KARAMVEER SINGH, NONE

ALLEN, JAMES ANDREW

WALIA, MANPREET SINGH

MCCALLUM, ALEXANDER W

DAO, GAMAL SALAH

ESHIET, BENJAMIN SAM

MUSA, WALEED

ALAMARI, MOHAMED HARITH

HOPE, WILLIAM ARTHUR

COADIC, KEVIN CLIFFORD

Name

573655-23

1014053-1

942747-3

1018915-1

1018529-1

764291-7

1018509-1

1020268-1

1022415-1

948725-2

1020549-1

1024420-1

299834-10

89802-6

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 175(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 171B(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 64

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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	HFX_NC_July22

