Ref: scheduled_cases

19-JUN-2025 13:21

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 2, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Δ	ח	u	ı	т

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8858787	O'BRIEN, BRADY THOMAS	977706-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894703	JEFFREY, KHRISTA MARIE	1016637-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906207	SHUTE, DIANE ROSE	331391-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8906802	PATEL, PAL	988960-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906966	SOHI, KARAMJIT SINGH	1007037-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912745	DEVANOOR, ASHWIN CHANDER	877407-6	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914025	NEMR, MADONA	856899-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914083	LEBLANC, RYERSON JOSEPH	1019979-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914687	TAYLOR, SHERYL-LYNN	258724-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914754	ANKIT KUMAR, NONE	1017200-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8921973	STENTAFORD, KRISTEN THOMAS	264667-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8925185	ARSENAULT, MELANIE LEANN	584404-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Ref: scheduled_cases

19-JUN-2025 13:23

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 2, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

	\neg	•	T
Д	1 71	"	

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8879219	SMITH, TIMOTHY VALENTINE	573655-23	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8879926	PICKETT, CALEB DANIEL	1014053-1	MVA 175(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8893804	OSBORNE, OBEDIAH-SCOTT RHYS	942747-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8897721	CALMES, CARLA R	1018915-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8907367	KARAMVEER SINGH, NONE	1018529-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8913147	ALLEN, JAMES ANDREW	764291-7	MVA 171B(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8913181	WALIA, MANPREET SINGH	1018509-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914711	MCCALLUM, ALEXANDER W	1020268-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914962	DAO, GAMAL SALAH	1022415-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8921747	ESHIET, BENJAMIN SAM	948725-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8922031	MUSA, WALEED	1020549-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8922597	ALAMARI, MOHAMED HARITH	1024420-1	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8923718	HOPE, WILLIAM ARTHUR	299834-10	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	-	
8926681	COADIC, KEVIN CLIFFORD	89802-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	